Appendix A

NAME OF BODY MEETINGS | REPS REPRESENTATIVE(S) CONTACT DETAILS
PER APPOINTED
ANNUM
Older Peoples
Accommodation Councillor G Wilson Rebecca Gipp
Project Member 4 3 Councillor K Cuffley Transformation Manager
Reference Group Councillor M Howell (01223) 729144
The group will look at Rebecca.Gipp@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
the Council’s approach
to increasing affordable
residential and nursing
care home provision
though the potential
use of County Council
assets.
Adults Safeguarding
Board Councillor A Bailey Claire Bruin
6 1 Service Director: Adult Social Care
01223 715665
claire.bruin@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
Carers Partnership
Board Councillor K Cuffley Graham Lewis Partnership Board Development
Aims to maintain a 6 1 Officer 0300 111 2301/07507 473813

strategic overview of
the support provided by
Family Carers across
Cambridgeshire.

graham@cambridgeshirealliance.org.uk
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mailto:graham@cambridgeshirealliance.org.uk

Learning Disabilities
Partnership Board

Councillor A Costello

Tracy Gurney

Membership of the 6 Head of Learning Disability

Board comprises 01223 714692

clients, service users, tracy.gurney@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
carers and staff from

the County Council,

social care, National

Health Service and

voluntary sector

organisations

Mental Health

Governance Board Councillor D Wells Charlotte Wolstenholme

Provide the strategic Bi-monthly Business Support Assistant Older People’s
governance overview of Mental Health Team

the delegated Service 01223 715940

as set out in the charlotte.wolstenholme@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
Section 75 Agreement.

Older People’s

Partnership Board Councillor A Bailey Leisha O’Brien

The OPPB brings 6 Development Officer

together Older People,
their representatives,
the public and third
sector, to work together
to ensure the highest
guality and best value
services for older
people across
Cambridgeshire.

Older People’s Partnership Board
0300 111 2301
leisha@cambridgeshirealliance.org.uk
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Physical Disability
and Sensory
Impairment
Partnership Board
The Board comprises
people with physical
disability and sensory
impairments, carers,
local voluntary
organisations and staff
from the Adults
Department within the
County Council

Councillor M Howell

Linda Mynott

Head of Disability Services

01480 373252
Linda.Mynott@cambridgeshire.gov.uk




